Recommandation  
60. Je recommande au Conseil d’administration d’approuver le financement additionnel 

en adoptant la résolution suivante:  

DÉCIDE: que le Fonds accordera à la République fédérative du Brésil un prêt 

à des conditions ordinaires d’un montant de trente-cinq millions de dollars 

des États-Unis (35 000 000 d’USD), qui sera régi par des modalités et 

conditions conformes en substance aux modalités et conditions indiquées 

dans le présent rapport. 

Le Président 

Alvaro Lario 

Updated logical framework incorporating the additional financing 

The AF will not modify the Project’s original logical framework.

[...]

The Fund shall provide an additional IFAD Loan (“Additional IFAD Loan”) from its own 

resources, which the Borrower shall use to implement the Project in accordance with the 

terms and conditions of this Agreement. 

Section B 

1. The amount of the Additional IFAD Loan is thirty-five million United States dollars 

(US$ 35 000 000). 

2. Any withdrawals from the Additional IFAD Loan will be made in the Denomination 

Currency, or may be disbursed, upon request by the Borrower to the Fund, in another 

currency, corresponding to its equivalent in the Denomination Currency as of the applicable

[...]

The amount of local counterpart resources that the Borrower undertakes to provide 

and/or cause to be provided by the Participating States as defined in Section C.2 below in 

a timely manner for the execution of the Project, is estimated at an amount up to the 

equivalent to twenty-five million and eight hundred thousand United States Dollars (US$ 

25.800.000) or the equivalent pro rata amount in relation to the disbursed Financing as 

required by Project implementation. 

Section C 

1. In accordance with the IFAD policies, the Borrower has the overall responsibility of 

the implementation of the Project, and therefore, the execution of the Project will be carried